AHM Ltd—Twin Portable Butane Stove

Identifying features

Check the model code and AGA certification number on the data label on the back right of the cooker. Stoves included in this recall are marked with model codes CM2220, CM2220RW, CM2220SP under Campmaster brand, FT2220, FT2220RW, FT2220SP under Festiva brand, AN2220, AN2220RW, AN2220SP under Spinifex brand, WC2220, WC2220RW under Wild Country brand and OZ2220 or OZ2220RW under Oztrail brand.
All affected models will also carry AGA certification No 8221.

What are the defects?

In these models, certain components such as O-rings or seals may be defective. The other defect may include misalignment of the gas cartridge.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs, there is risk of a gas leak that could lead to a fire.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should stop using the product immediately and return the stove to the place of purchase for a full refund. Once returned to the place of purchase, consumers can register to receive notification regarding the purchase of a replacement cooker when available by sending an email to enquiries@ahm.co.nz or they can contact AHM Australia 07 3208 1233.

Traders who sold this product

Masters, Woolworths, Big W, Anaconda, SuperCheap Auto, BCF, Rays Outdoors and Oztrail

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Energy Safe (VIC) is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Energy Safe (VIC)